## 505291179 01/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYULUX NORTH AMERICA, INC.	08/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KYULUX, INC.	
Street Address:	SUITE 227 FIAS BLDG. 2	
Internal Address:	4-1 KYUDAISHIN-MACHI	
City:	NISHI-KU, FUKUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	819-0388	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16107453

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 832-1000

**Email:** patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, cle@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KYB-08901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAREN LE
SIGNATURE:	/CAREN LE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=KYB08901KYBNAtoKYBIncAssignment#page1.tif source=KYB08901KYBNAtoKYBIncAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505291179 REEL: 048106 FRAME: 0369

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kyulux North America, Inc., having its principal place of business at 50 Milk Street, Boston, MA 02109, for valuable consideration received from Kyulux, Inc., having its principal place of business at Suite 227 FiaS Bldg. 2, 4-1 Kyudaishin-machi, Nishiku, Fukuoka, 819-0388, JAPAN, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### Kyulux, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# "COMPOSITION OF MATTER FOR USE IN ORGANIC LIGHT-EMITTING DIODES"

described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/107,453, filed on August 21, 2018, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

B4873196.1

Date: August 23,20/8	By:	long his
<del></del>	Printed Name:	Junji Adachi
	Title:	CEO
WITNESSED BY: Mike Jiada		
Printed Name: <u>Mika Inac</u>	da_	
Printed Name: Mika Inac Date: August 23, 20	o ( 8 .	
•		
WITNESSED BY:  Mika Juada  Printed Name: Mika Inac		
Printed Name: Mika Inac	la	
Date: August 23, 20(	£	
ACCEPTANCE:		
Kyulux, Inc., hereby declares that it transferred to it.	accepts the rights a	nd property hereby assigned and
	Kyulux, Inc.	
	. (/	

Kyulux North America, Inc.

Page 2 of 2 B4873196.1

> PATENT REEL: 048106 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 01/23/2019